
No. 18-A-___ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
___________ 

BRIAN PERRYMAN, 

Petitioner, 
v. 

JOSUE ROMERO; DEANNA HUNT; KIMBERLY KENYON; GINA BAILEY; 
ALISSA HERBST; GRANT JENKINS; BRADLEY BERENTSON; JENNIFER 
LAWLER; DANIEL COX; JONATHAN WALTER; CHRISTOPHER DICKEY; 

PROVIDE COMMERCE, INC.; REGENT GROUP, INC.;  
ENCORE MARKETING INTERNATIONAL, INC.,  

Respondents. 
___________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
___________ 

 
 

The undersigned certifies that, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 

29.3, he has this day caused a copy of the foregoing Petitioners’ Application for 

Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the 

below-named counsel for respondents by email and first-class mail. He further 

certifies that all persons required to be served have been served.  

 
Jennie Lee Anderson 
Andrus Anderson LLP 
155 Montgomery Street 
Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415) 986-1400 
jennie@andrusanderson.com 
 

Myron Milton Cherry 
Jacie C. Zolna 
Mryon M. Cheery & Associates 
30 North LaSalle Street 
Suite 2300  
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312)372-2100 
mcherry@cherry-law.com 
jzolna@cherry-law.com 
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Michelle C Doolin 
Leo P. Norton 
Cooley LLP 
4401 Eastgate Mall 
San Diego, CA 92121-1909 
(858)550-6000  
mdoolin@cooley.com 
lnorton@cooley.com 
 

Isam C Khoury 
Michael D Singer 
Cohelan Khoury & Singer 
605 C Street 
Suite 200 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619)595-3001 
ikhoury@ckslaw.com 
msinger@ckslaw.com 
 

Michael Graham Rhodes 
Cooley LLP 
101 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 
(415)693-2181 
rhodesmg@cooley.com 
 

Alisa Ann Martin 
AMartin Law 
600 West Broadway 
Suite 700  
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619)308-6880 
alisa@amartinlaw.com 
 

Kimberly Dawn Neilson 
Law Office of Lisa J. Frisella, APC 
2139 First Avenue 
Suite 200 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619)260-3500 
kim@frisellalaw.com 
 

James Richard Patterson 
Patterson Law Group 
1350 Columbia Street 
Unit 603 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619)398-4760 
jim@pattersonlawgroup.com 
 

Bruce Steckler 
The Steckler Law Firm 
12700 Park Central Drive 
Suite 1900 
Dallas, TX 75251 
(972)387-4040 
bruce@stecklerlaw.com 
 

Diane E. Sammons 
Nagel Rice, LLP 
103 Eisenhower Parkway 
Suite 103 
Roseland, NJ 07068 
(973)618-0400 
dsammons@nagelrice.com 
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Gene J. Stonebarger 
Stonebarger Law, APC 
75 Iron Point Circle 
Suite 145 
Folsom, CA 95630 
(916)235-7140 
gstonebarger@stonebargerlaw.com 
 

 
 

 
 
 
__________________________ 
THEODORE H. FRANK  

Counsel of Record 
COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE  

INSTITUTE 
1310 L St., N.W., 7th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(703) 203-3848 
tedfrank@gmail.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

 


